

Shri Rajeev Sharma Vs. Fedbank Financial Services Limited

20.12.2024
AT 12:14 PM

Present: Sh. C.M. Grover, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
Sh. Kunal Kashyap, Ld. Counsel for D-1.
D-2 to D-4 are yet to be served.

Summons were issued on 11.12.2024. Same has not yet been received back. Be awaited.

In the meanwhile, fresh summons be issued to TransUnion as per the order dated 22.10.2024.

PF be filed by defendant No.1 within seven days from today.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he will also file PF in compliance with the order dated 28.08.2024 within seven days.

In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is granted to plaintiff to comply with the order dated 28.08.2024 within seven days.

Upon filing of PF, Assistant Ahlmad is directed to issue summons of the present suit and application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 r/w Section 151 CPC upon defendants No.2 to 4 through ordinary as well as registered post for the next date of hearing.

Interim order dated 15.05.2024 to continue till the next date of hearing.

- : 2 : -

Put up for compliance and further proceedings on
25.02.2025.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
20.12.2024