

Shri Rajeev Sharma Vs. Fedbank Financial Services Limited
05.05.2025

At 10:13am

Present: Sh. C.M, Groavar and Ms. Payal Budhiraja, Ld.
counsels for plaintiff.
Ms. Radha Singh, Ld. counsel for D-1 through VC.
D-2 to D-4 are yet to be served.

Ld. counsel for D-1 submits that notice issued to MCD could not be served as the Office was closed. She further submits that a fresh notice be issued to MCD.

Heard.

Upon filing of PF, let fresh notice be issued to MCD, as per order dated 02.05.2025.

Ld counsels for plaintiff submits that they will move an appropriate application for effecting service upon D-2 to D-4 through substitute mode, within 07 days from today.

Plaintiff is directed to take appropriate steps for effecting service of summons upon D-2 to D-4 within 07 days from today.

Interim order dated 15.05.2024 to be continued till the NDOH.

Put up for compliance, appearance of MCD and further proceedings on **20.08.2025.**

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
05.05.2025