

SC No. 512/2024
State Vs. Saud & Anr.
FIR No. 677/2023
PS Kashmere Gate

29.08.2025

Present: Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused persons on bail in person.

On the request of both the accused persons, put up for arguments/framing of charge on **12.12.2025** as their counsel is not available.

(Virender Singh)
Special Judge, NDPS-02,
Central,THC, Delhi/29.08.2025