

Shri Rajeev Sharma Vs. Fedbank Financial Services Limited

22.09.2025

AT 10:08 AM

Present: Ms. Payal Budhiraja, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
through VC
Sh. Shivam Pandey, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
Sh. C.M. Grovar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Ishpreet Singh, Ld. Proxy counsel for Ms.
Radha Singh, Ld. counsel for D-1 through VC.
D-2 to D-4 are yet to be served

As per report of Process Server, summons issued to
D-2 to D-4 received back unserved.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that plaintiff shall
take an appropriate steps for effecting service upon D-2 to D-4
through substitute mode.

Show cause notice issued to concerned Incharge of
MCD office received back with the report unserved as the name
of Department has not been mentioned.

Ld. Counsel for D-1 submits that the correct address
from which the record is to be summoned is “**MCD, Department
of Registration of Birth and Death, Shahdara, North Zone, Room
No.206, MCD office, G.T. Road, Shahdara, Delhi-110032**”. He
further submits that summons be issued to MCD on the aforesaid
address.

Heard.

- : 2 : -

In view of the submissions, let fresh notice be issued to MCD on the aforesaid address with the directions to produce the record pertaining to death of Sh. Amit Kumar Sharma s/o Sh. Sher Singh Sharma R/o H.No.10/40, Gali No.12, Bhola Nath Nagar, Shahdara, Delhi-110032 (PAN No.BSRPS2960K), on filing of PF/RC, returnable for the next date of hearing.

Dasti notice be also given.

Summons received from Deputy Registrar, Courts of Small Causes, Mumbai with the report that summons have been duly served upon Trans Union India Data Analytics Pvt. Ltd. on 13.02.2025.

Interim order to be continued till the next date of hearing.

Put up for compliance and further proceedings on 05.02.2026.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
22.09.2025