

RANDHIR KR SALHAN Vs. SUSHMA KHATRI AND ORS

Present: Sh. Vikas Aggarwal-Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
None for defendant no. 1.
Sh. Manak Goyal-Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant no. 2 and 3.

Amended memo of parties filed by Ld. counsel for the plaintiff. Copy supplied to proxy counsel for defendant no. 2 and 3.

Ld. PO is on training today.

Matter is adjourned for **23.08.2022.**

(Asstt. Ahlmad)

At this stage,

Present: Ms. Surbhi Chaubey-Ld. Counsel submits that she is appearing for defendant no. 1.

Ld. counsel appearing is apprised of the NDOH.

(Asstt. Ahlmad)