

State Vs. Saud & Anr.

CNR No.: DLCT01-117762024

SC No. 512/2024

FIR No. 677/2023

PS : Kashmere Gate

15.04.2026

In view of Notification No. 71/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 10.04.2026 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, cases listed for 14.04.2026 are taken up today *i.e.* on 15.04.2026.

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both the accused persons, namely, Saud and Faisal @ Faizal are not present.
W/SI Meghna on behalf of IO.

It is submitted by W/SI Meghna that IO is in the process of filing supplementary chargesheet regarding the aspect of Sanction under Sec. 39 of the Arms Act and that the same would be filed during the course of the day.

None of the accused persons are present. Further, the accused persons are also not represented despite repeated calls.

In the interest of justice, list for further proceedings on 07.05.2026.

Issue bailable warrants against both the accused persons, namely, Saud and Faisal @ Faizal in the sum of Rs. 5,000/- each for the next date of hearing.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
15.04.2026